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Santpoort-Zuid, the Netherlands

Design philosophy: “I like to incorporate landscapes into my 
interiors, guided by the essential influence of nature. I believe 
nature can teach us everything we need to know about design: 
the warmth of clothing, the softness concealed within hard 
materials, even flexibility and cohesion. Because that’s what 
really counts when it comes to interiors: that every last detail  
is in harmony with the rest.”

Designed for FORMANI: CONE

Design award: Red Dot Design Award 2021

Photography: Carli Hermès
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“A door handle is the crowning 
jewel of your home – it’s always 
there, always visible. We’ve chosen 
a clear, sturdy design with a 
conical shape and removed the 
rosette by concealing the 
technology in the cone section.”

Osiris Hertman 



CONE / 291

Een conische vorm

De CONE collectie by Osiris Hertman, geïnspireerd 
op de greep van een kluis, kenmerkt zich door 
haar statige en tijdloze karakter. De nek van de 
deurkruk loopt taps toe waardoor er een  
karakteristieke kegelvorm ontstaat. Dankzij de 
rozetloze uitvoering van deurkruk lijkt het alsof 
deze op de deur zweeft. Het sublieme afwerkings-
niveau van de uit één stuk gefabriceerd 
deurkruk is verbluffend en getuigt van technische 
precisie. Het naadloze design geeft de ruimte 
een gevoel van rust, waardoor de esthetiek van 
het interieur compleet wordt. 

A conical shape

The CONE collection by Osiris Hertman, inspired 
by the handle on a safe, is characterized by its 
elegance and timeless aesthetic. The neck of 
the door handle is tapered, resulting in its 
characteristic conical shape. The rose-less  
design also creates the allusion of a floating 
door handle. The door handle is manufactured  
as one piece, making it a technical masterpiece, 
especially with the extremely high-standard  
finish applied. The seamless design imbues a 
space with a sense of tranquillity while  
substantially enhancing the overall aesthetics.
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Deurbeslag
Deurkrukken
Accessoires deurkrukken

Raambeslag
Draaikiepbeslag

Voordeurbeslag
Voordeurknoppen
Grepen

Accessoires
Meubelknoppen

308
308

309

310
310

310

Door fittings
Lever handles 
Lever handle accessories

Window fittings
Tilt and turn window handles

Front door fittings
Front door knobs 
Pull handles

Accessories
Cabinet knobs
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CONE OH100 
PVD satin black 
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CONE OH100 
satin stainless steel
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Santpoort-Zuid, the Netherlands
CONE reference: Office Osiris Hertman Studio
Interior design: Osiris Hertman
Photography: Jurrit van der Waal
Product: CONE OH100 PVD satin black 
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Santpoort-Zuid, the Netherlands
CONE reference: Private residence
Interior design: Osiris Hertman
Photography: Jurrit van der Waal
Product: CONE OH100 satin stainless steel
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Door fittings & Window fittings / Raambeslag & Deurbeslag
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CONE by Osiris Hertman Door fittings / Deurbeslag CONE by Osiris Hertman

solid sprung or unsprung lever 
handle on concealed rose

massieve deurkruk geveerd of 
ongeveerd op verborgen rozet

55

OH100

55

10

131

38

20

148

65

OH100

1 5

51

OHN54

OHY54

OHB54

OHWC54

solid sprung or unsprung lever 
handle on rose with metal sub-rose

massieve deurkruk geveerd of 
ongeveerd op rozet met metalen 
onderconstructie

54

OH101

54

10

128

38

20

7

145

63

OH101

1 5

51

OHN54

OHY54

OHB54

OHWC54

OHN54

54

7
38

key escutcheon

sleutelplaatje

51OHN54 OHY54

OHY54

54

7
38

profile cylinder 
escutcheon

cilinderplaatje

51

OHB54

54

7
38

OHB54

blank escutcheon

blind plaatje

51 OHWC54

54

OHWC54

7

32 15

38

20 40

turn and release 
set

toiletgarnituur

51

OH102-DK

43

46

70

OH102-DK

12 55

117

35

10

7

8 20

non-locking tilt 
and turn window 
handle

draaikiepgarnituur 
niet afsluitbaar

51 OH102-DKLOCK

43
102

OH102-DKLOCK

29 5531

117

208

35-43

10

7

locking tilt and 
turn window 
handle

draaikiepgarnituur 
afsluitbaar

51

satin stainless 
steel

1 satin black5

formani.com/G001 formani.com/G005 formani.com/G006

formani.com/G002 formani.com/G007 formani.com/G008

formani.com/G003 formani.com/G004
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CONE by Osiris Hertman Front door fittings & Accessories / Voordeurbeslag & Accessoires

OH200V

OH200V

54

38

62

10036

solid front door 
knob

massieve vaste 
voordeurknop

51 OH400

solid pull 
handle for 
timber, glass or 
aluminium doors 
bolt-through, 
concealed or 
back to back 
fixings

massieve greep 
tbv houten, 
glazen of alu-
minium deuren 
doorgaande, 
niet-doorgaande 
of paarsgewijze 
bevestiging

400

OH400

55

428

28 20

51

OH32M

50

OH32M

32

32

10
32

solid cabinet knob

massieve 
meubelknop

51

satin stainless 
steel

1 satin black5
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CONE by Osiris Hertman

formani.com/G009 formani.com/G010

formani.com/G011
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